Project No.

187-04
187-06
D2015-0502
D2016-0712
D2016-1002
130-15
169-11
129-05
193-05
D2017-1203
D2018-0209

Municipality

Hooksett
Hooksett
Dover
Concord
Nashua
Exeter
Newport
Littleton
Salem
Concord
Concord

Total Prioritized Need #1

NH Dept. Environmental Services
Operating Budget 2022-2023
Wastewater State Aid Grant Prioritized Need

Project Name

WWTF Phase 2 Capital Improvements

WWTF Phase 3 Capital Improvements

2015 Infiltration/Inflow Reduction

Headworks and Pump Replacement

WWTF SCADA Upgrades

WWTF and Main Pump Station Upgrade

1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Street Infrastructure Improvements
Sub-Area 5 Sewers

Salem South Broadway Sewer, Water and Bridge Improvements
Control Building and Influent Building Generators

MCC Upgrade (Penacook)

11/10/2020

Grant
Payment
2022

$300,238
$70,558
$16,547
$1,681
$62,358
$1,399,398
$17,713
$41,931
$123,195
$8,247
$9,382

$2,051,248

Grant
Payment
2023

$150,119
$35,279
$8,274
$830
$31,179
$1,097,966
$17,713
$41,931
$123,195
$8,247
$9,382

$1,524,115



