## NH Dept. Environmental Services Operating Budget 2022-2023 Wastewater State Aid Grant Prioritized Need

			Grant	Grant
			Payment	Payment
Project No.	Municipality	Project Name	2022	2023
187-04	Hooksett	WWTF Phase 2 Capital Improvements	\$300,238	\$150,119
187-06	Hooksett	WWTF Phase 3 Capital Improvements	\$70,558	\$35,279
D2015-0502	Dover	2015 Infiltration/Inflow Reduction	\$16,547	\$8,274
D2016-0712	Concord	Headworks and Pump Replacement	\$1,681	\$830
D2016-1002	Nashua	WWTF SCADA Upgrades	\$62 <i>,</i> 358	\$31,179
130-15	Exeter	WWTF and Main Pump Station Upgrade	\$1,399,398	\$1,097,966
169-11	Newport	1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Street Infrastructure Improvements	\$17,713	\$17,713
129-05	Littleton	Sub-Area 5 Sewers	\$41,931	\$41,931
193-05	Salem	Salem South Broadway Sewer, Water and Bridge Improvements	\$123,195	\$123,195
D2017-1203	Concord	Control Building and Influent Building Generators	\$8,247	\$8,247
D2018-0209	Concord	MCC Upgrade (Penacook)	\$9,382	\$9,382

Total Prioritized Need #1

\$2,051,248 \$1,524,115